

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00009461

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

BMW AG

and

Shen Shagua

1. The Parties:

Lead Complainant: BMW AG BMW-Haus

Petuelring 130 80809 Munich

Bavaria Germany

Complainant: Williams Motor Co. (Holdings) Limited

BMW-Haus Petuelring 130 Munich Bavaria

Respondent: Shen Shagua

Na nma Tou road 1187, PLDG 28/601

Shanghai Shanghai 200126 China

Germany

2.	The Domain Name(s):					
	williamsrochdalebmw.co.uk					
3.	Notification of Complaint					
	I hereby certify that I am sati the respondent in accordance					
4.	Rights					
	The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown Rights in respect of a name or mark which is identical or similar to the Domain name. $\sqrt{\rm Yes} \ \Box \ \rm No$					
5.	Abusive Registration					
	The complainant has, to my radomain name williamsrochda					
6.	Other Factors					
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances					
				√Yes □ No		
7.	Comments (optional)					
8.	Decision					
	Transfer	√	No action			
	Cancellation		Suspension			
	Other (please state)					

Signed: Bob Elliott Dated: 16 February 2011